1
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES SECTION 501-164-202
AT&TCo Standard Issue 4, May 1982
870B1 M AND 2870B1 M “TOUCH-A-MATIC@” 32 AUTOMATIC DIALER
.—----—-.. ..
IDENTIFICATION, lNSTALLATIONr CONNECTIONS, OPERATiO~,. AND
MAINTENANCE
CONTENTS PAGE
1. GENERAL . . . . . . . . . . .
2. IDENTIFICATION . . . . . . . . .
A. Design Features . . . . . . .
B. Optional Features . . . . . . .
c. Ordering Guide . . . . . . .
D. Operating Features . . . . . .
3. INSTALLATION . . . . . . . . . .
STANDARD INSTALLATION . . . . . .
Installation Check Procedure . . .
OPTIONAL APPARATUS INSTALLATION . .
A. D-180493 Kit of Parts (Dial Tone Detec-
tor) . . . . . . . . . . .
B. D-1808 18 Kit of Parts (Record Disable
and Dial Intermix Feature) . . . .
COMPONENT LOCATION AND ACCESS lN-
FORMATION . . . . . . . . . .
A. Power Supply Board (PSB), Terminals
. . . . . . . . . . . . .
B. Faceplate Removal . . . . . .
c. Housing Removal . . . . . . .
4. CONNECTIONS . . . . . . . . .
5.0PERATION . . . . . . . . . . .
2
3
3
3
3
4
5
5
6
7
7
8
9
9
10
11
12
12
A.
B.
c.
D.
E.
F.
Contend-’---
Record a Number Into Memory
Change a Number in Memory .
Delete a Number From Memory
Automatically Dial a Number
Memory . . . . . . . .
LAST NUMBER DIALED Feature
PAGE
. . 12
. . 13
. . 13
From
. . 13
. . 13
End-to-End Signaling (287061 M Only)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
6. MAINTENANCE . . . . . . . . . 14
A.
B.